

Date	Ver. Action By	Action	Result		
Attachments:	1. APPENDIX A Environment Justice Principles				
Code sections:					
Indexes:					
	KEVIN B. MORRISON	BRIDGET GAINER, MONICA GORDON, BILL LOWI , SEAN M. MORRISON, ANTHONY J. QUEZADA, I OHNSON, DENNIS DEER			
Sponsors:	JOSINA MORITA, FRA	ANK J. AGUILAR, ALMA E. ANAYA, SCOTT R. BRI	TTON, JOHN P. DALEY,		
	Environment and Susta the Cook County Equit	OLVED, Cook County, led by the Cook County Boar ainability Committee, the Department of Environmer by Fund Task Force, will work with environmental just a Cook County Environmental Justice Policy by the	nt and Sustainability, and tice leaders and		
	communities most imp address past harms, e	OLVED, Cook County, led by the Cook County Boar acted by environmental injustice in an effort to priori xpand opportunities, improve the local environment stice communities; and	tize projects that will help		
	internal policy and proc the Cook County Board	OLVED, Cook County, led by the Cook County Boar cedures to ensure environmental justice is a core ele d President and the Cook County Board of Commiss Cook County Equity Fund Task Force and The Depa	ement of the County; led by sioners (County Board), in		
	values of environmenta	E IT RESOLVED, the Cook County Board of Comm al justice including The Principles of equity, participa ntal work and guide our overall priorities and investn s; and	ition, repair and justice to		
		undertaken by the Cook County Equity Taskforce, th agement in the Justice 40 Initiatives in Cook County ironmental justice.			
	Cook County Environm	Cook County Equity Fund Taskforce Report recommental Justice Policy and climate-resilient investmen and Latine communities; and			

healthy environment for all people and places"; and

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/9/2023	1	Board of Commissioners	approve as substituted	Pass
2/8/2023	1	Environment and Sustainability Committee	accept as substituted	Pass
2/8/2023	2	Environment and Sustainability Committee	recommend for approval as substituted	Pass
2/8/2023	1	Environment and Sustainability Committee	suspend the rules	Pass
1/26/2023	1	Board of Commissioners	refer	Pass